# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### PRIVATE AND SPECIAL

## ACTS

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

#### FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE,

At its Session, held in January, 1834.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO. PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1834.

and it shall be the duty of said Treasurer to pay to such Treasurer to Treasurer, Clerk, Steward or Deacon, the sum or sums which may then be due and payable as aforesaid, for the purpose of being applied for the support of the ministry in their respective religious societies—and it shall be the duty of said town Treasurer to enter upon a book to be by him -to keep account of funds kept for that purpose, a correct account of all the funds received, secuby him received, and to enter at large all notes, mortgages or other securities therein, and to collect and receive all monies which may be due and payable thereon.

SECT. 4. Be it further enacted, That it shall be the duty Duties of of the Trustees, who are now such, under the provisions of an Act entitled "An Act to authorize the sale of the Ministerial and School Lands in the town of Rumford, passed February eighth, one thousand eight hundred and nineteen so far as it respects the Ministerial Funds within the same, to deliver over to the Trustees named in the second section of this Act, all deeds and other instruments of conveyance of any lands which now belong to, and form a part of said Ministerial Fund, together with all mortgages, notes or other securities pertaining thereto; and that so much of said Act, first above named, as respects the Ministerial Lands be and the same is hereby repealed.

#### CHAPTER 512.

AN ACT making additional appropriations for the support of Government during the year one thousand eight hundred thirty four, and for sundry other expenditures.

#### Approved March 13, 1834.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That the following sums be, and the Certain nosame are hereby appropriated, to be paid out of any unap- allowed and propriated money in the Treasury. And that the Governor paid. is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same, viz.

#### APPROPRIATIONS.

	FOR MILITARY SERVICE.		
Isaac Hodsden,	ren dollars, eighty seven cents,	10	87
Peleg Mitchell,	Γen dollars,		00
	Two hundred dollars,	200	
	Eight dollars,		00
FOR ROADS,			
Jabez Bradbury, One hundred thirty one dollars, ninety seven cents,			0.77
	John C. Cliddon One thomas I	131	91
Charles Miller and John C. Glidden, One thousand			00
			80
Charles Miller and John C. Glidden, Six hundred eighty dollars,			00
eighty donars,		680	UU
INDIANS.			
Peol Toma, Fifty dollars,		50	00
MISCELLANEOUS.			
John Dunning, Three dollars, four cents,		3	04
Town of Cornville, Twenty six dollars, forty six cents,		26	
Town of Dennysville, Forty nine dollars, eighty four			
cents,		49	84
Charles L. Eustis, Twenty one dollars, forty two cents,		21	
William V. and O. Moses, Seventy dollars,		70	
Reuel Williams, Eight hundred seventeen dollars,			•
sixty three cent		817	63
viii 00 00ii			
Total, Thirty nine hundred nineteen dollars, thirty			
one cents,		3919	31

### STATE OF MAINE.

Secretary of State's Office, AUGUSTA, July 9, 1834.

I HEREBY CERTIFY, That the Laws contained in this Pamphlet have been compared with the originals deposited in this Office; and that they appear to have been correctly printed.

ROSCOE G. GREENE, Secretary of State.